

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.434 OF 2023

(Capt. Subhas Das & Ors. Vs. State)

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.422 OF 2023

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.420 OF 2023

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.439 OF 2023

WITH

**INTERIM APPLICATION NOS.1997 OF 2023, 1995 OF 2023, 1996
OF 2023 AND 1999 OF 2023**

Office Memoranda of appearances, directins and Registrar's orders	Notes, of Court's orders or Coram, orders or	Office Coram, orders or	Court's or Judge's Orders
---	--	-------------------------	---------------------------

.....

- Mr. Shirish Gupte, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Niranjana Mundargi a/w Mr. Yashpal Thakur and Mr. Mukund Pandya a/w Keral Mehta, for Petitioner in WP/420/23.
- Mr. Aabad Ponda, Senior Advocate a/w Jugal Kanani a/w Swagata Ghosh a/w Ayan Tandon i/b. Shardul Amarchand Mangalsdas & Co. for Petitioner in WP/439/23.
- Mr. Niranjana Mundargi a/w Aditya Mehta a/w Shivani Garg a/w Agneya Gopinath a/w Keral Mehta i/b. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas for Petitioner in WP/434/23 and WP/422/23.
- Mr. Prashant Jadhav, APP for the State/Respondent.
- Mr. Chandrakant C. Shah, Respondent No.2 in person present.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.

DATE : 20th SEPTEMBER, 2024

P.C. :

1. The learned Senior Counsel appearing in these Petitions submitted that they are willing to have a discussion

with the Respondent No.2 to find a solution, if possible, by keeping contentions of all the parties, including the Respondent No.2, open.

2. Considering these submissions made by three learned Senior Counsel, before this Court, the Respondent No.2, who has appeared as party in person submitted that it would be his privilege to meet all the three Senior Counsel. Therefore, I am adjourning the matter to enable the Respondent No.2 to have discussion with all the three Senior Counsel together. It is mentioned before the Court that all of them would be available on 08/10/2024 so that meeting can take place on 08/10/2024.
3. Considering these submissions, the matters be listed on 18/10/2024.
4. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.
5. It is made clear that the contentions of all the parties, including the Respondent No.2, on merits are left open.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)