

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 434 OF 2023**

Subhash Das Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra Respondent

SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Digitally signed
by SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Date:
2024.10.21
14:26:39 +0530

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1997 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 434 OF 2023**

Chandrakant C. Shah Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 422 OF 2023**

Bhupinder Singh Kumar Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1995 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 422 OF 2023**

Chandrakant C. Shah

.... Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra

.... Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 420 OF 2023**

Chonnur Sambhu Krishnakumar

.... Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra

.... Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1996 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 420 OF 2023**

Chandrakant C. Shah

.... Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra

.... Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 439 OF 2023**

AMNS Ports Hazira Limited (Formerly Known
As Essar Bulk Terminal Limited)

.... Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Anr.

.... Respondent

WITH

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1999 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 439 OF 2023**

Chandrakant C. Shah

.... Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra

.... Respondent

Mr. Shirish Gupte, Senior Counsellor a/w Mr. Yashpal Thakur and Mr. Mukund Pandya, for the Petitioner in WP/420/2023.

Mr. Aditya Mehta a/w Ms. S. Garg and Mr. A. Gopinath i/b Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas & Co., for the Petitioner in WP/434/2023.

Mr. Prashant P. Jadhav, APP, for the Respondent – State.

Mr. Chandrakant C. Shah, for Respondent No.2-in-person, Present.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 18th OCTOBER, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner, learned APP and Respondent No.2-in-person.
2. Stand over to 19th November, 2024.
3. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)