

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Cri.Writ Petition No.434 of 2023

Subhash Das

..... Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra

..... Respondent.

a/w IA(St)2192/2025 in WP/434/2023 a/w IA/1997/2023 in
WP/434/2023 a/w WP/422/2023 a/w IA (st)3190/2025 in
WP/422/2023 a/w IA/1995/2023 in WP/422/2023 a/w
WP/420/2023 a/w IA(St)/3189/2025 in WP/420/2023 a/w
IA/1996/2023 in WP/420/2023 a/w WP/439/2023 a/w
IA(St) 3194/2025 in WP/439/2023 a/w IA/1999/2023 in
WP/439/2023

Mr Shirish Gupte, Sr. Advocate a/w Mr Niranjan Mundargi,
Ms Keral Mehta, Mr Yashpal Thakur and Mr Mukund
Pandya for the petitioner in WP/420/2023.

Mr Nikil Sakhardande a/w Shubra Swamy a/w Ms Swagata
Ghosh, Mr Ayan Tandon, for the petitioners in
WP/439/2023.

Mr Niranjan Mundargi a/w Ms Keral Mehta, Mr Aditya
Mehta, Ms Shivani Garg, Agneya Gopinath i/by Cyril
Amarchand Mangaldas, for the petitioners in WP/422/2023
and WP/434/2023.

Mr Niranjan Mundargi a/w Ms Keral Mehta, Mr Yashpal
Thakur, Mr Mukund Pandya for the petitioners in
WP/420/2023.

Mr Sangita Phad, APP for respondent/State.
Mr Chandrakant Shah, respondent No.2 in person.

Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.
Date : 28 February 2025.

P.C. :

The learned Counsel for the parties, inform the Court that Mediation has failed.

2. List the petition in the week commencing from **2 May 2025**.
3. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

[R. N. Laddha,J.]